
# 7 UCLA (6-3, 0-0 Big Ten) -vs- # 6 Florida State (8-1, 0-0 ACC)
02/14/2026 at Clearwater, FL (Eddie C. Moore Compled)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Francik, Jazzy (5-0)
Loss: Tinsley, (3-2)
HBP: Cable,, Francik, Jazzy, Dimitrijevic, Bella
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jim Cooper First: JC Bartley Third Base: Jose Chaparo 
Start: 7:01 PM   Time: 2:17   Attendance: 5,122   Weather: Temp: 64F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UCLA 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 7 9 0
Florida State 3 4 4 0 0 0 11 14 1

UCLA 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Slimp, dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Grant, rf 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
    Meono, PR/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Woolery, 1b 4 0 1 3 0 1 1
Bragg, 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Alejandre, 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Pinedo, PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Ramirez, c 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Lamar, lf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Berry, PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Garcia, ss 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
Phillips, cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Cable, p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 9 7 2 6 7

2B: Ramirez, (1); Phillips, (1)
HR: Grant, (1)
SF: Garcia, (1)
HBP: Alejandre, (1); Grant, (1)

Florida State 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Torres, Isa ss 4 3 3 2 0 1 0
Heller, Marin 2b 4 3 3 2 0 0 1
Beachum, Jaysoni 3b 3 3 3 5 1 0 0
Danley, Ashtyn rf 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Hinde, Anna c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Frey, Madi PR/c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Griggs, Hayley lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
    McKenzie, Shelby dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Sturgis, Makenna cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bueno, Angelee 1b 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
    Francik, Jazzy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 11 14 11 3 2 7

2B: Danley, Ashtyn (1); Heller, Marin (2); Hinde, Anna (1)
3B: Bueno, Angelee (1)
HR: Torres, Isa (1); Beachum, Jaysoni (2)
HBP: Bueno, Angelee (1)
E: Heller, Marin (1)

UCLA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tinsley, (L, 3-2) 1.0 8 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 1 2 32
Cable, 4.2 6 4 4 3 2 2 0 1 0 20 24 5 7 92
Totals 14 11 11 3 2 2 0 1 0 31 35 6 9 124

Florida State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dimitrijevic, Bella 3.0 5 5 4 0 2 0 0 1 0 15 16 3 4 56
Francik, Jazzy (W, 5-0) 4.0 4 2 2 2 4 1 0 1 0 15 19 4 4 64
Totals 9 7 6 2 6 1 0 2 0 30 35 7 8 120



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UCLA - Top of 1st UCL FSU
Slimp, struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 0 0
Grant, homered to deep left field, RBI (3-1 FBBB). 1 0
Woolery, struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 0
Bragg, lined out to lf (2-1 BKB). 1 0

Florida State - Bottom of 1st UCL FSU
FSU substitution: McKenzie,Shelby replaces Griggs,Hayley at dh, batting 6th. 1 0
FSU substitution: Griggs,Hayley replaces McKenzie,Shelby at lf, batting 7th. 1 0
Torres,Isa singled up the middle (1-2 BFKF). 1 0
Heller,Marin singled to shallow left field (0-0); Torres,Isa advanced to second base. 1 0
Beachum,Jaysoni singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Torres,Isa scored from second base; Heller,Marin
advanced to second base. 1 1
Danley,Ashtyn doubled up the middle, 2RBI (0-1 K); Heller,Marin scored from second base;
Beachum,Jaysoni scored from first base. 1 3
Hinde,Anna grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 FKFBFB); Danley,Ashtyn advanced to third base. 1 3
Griggs,Hayley grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 1 3

UCLA - Top of 2nd UCL FSU
Alejandre, grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 BBK). 1 3
Ramirez, grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 KBBF). 1 3
Lamar, grounded out, 2b to 1b to 1b (1-0 B). 1 3

Florida State - Bottom of 2nd UCL FSU
Sturgis,Makenna lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 3
Bueno,Angelee tripled to right center (2-1 KBB). 1 3
Torres,Isa homered to deep right field, 2RBI (0-0); Bueno,Angelee scored. 1 5
Heller,Marin doubled down the right field line (0-0). 1 5
Beachum,Jaysoni homered to deep left field, 2RBI (3-1 BBSB); Heller,Marin scored from second base. 1 7
UCLA pitching change: Cable, replaces Tinsley,. 1 7
Danley,Ashtyn grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-1 F). 1 7
Hinde,Anna doubled to left center (0-1 K). 1 7
FSU substitution: Frey,Madi pinch running for Hinde,Anna. 1 7
Frey,Madi advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 1 7
McKenzie,Shelby flied out to lf (2-1 BBS). 1 7

UCLA - Top of 3rd UCL FSU
FSU position change: Frey,Madi remains in the game at c 1 7
Garcia, singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 BKK). 1 7
Phillips, flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 7
Slimp, reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Heller,Marin (E4) (1-0 B); Garcia, advanced to second
base. 1 7
Grant, hit by pitch (3-2 KFBBB); Garcia, advanced to third base; Slimp, advanced to second base. 1 7
Woolery, reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (1-0 B); Garcia, scored, unearned; Slimp,
advanced to third base; Grant, out at second base, 2b unassisted. 2 7
Bragg, flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 7

Florida State - Bottom of 3rd UCL FSU
Griggs,Hayley grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 FBKBFB). 2 7
Sturgis,Makenna grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 2 7
Bueno,Angelee hit by pitch (4-2 BBKBKB). 2 7
Torres,Isa singled to short (1-2 BKK); Bueno,Angelee advanced to second base. 2 7
Heller,Marin doubled to shallow left field, 2RBI (1-1 FB); Bueno,Angelee scored from second base;
Torres,Isa scored from first base. 2 9



Beachum,Jaysoni homered to deep left field, 2RBI (0-0); Heller,Marin scored from second base. 2 11
Danley,Ashtyn singled up the middle (1-2 BFF). 2 11
Frey,Madi walked (3-1 BBBKB); Danley,Ashtyn advanced to second base. 2 11
McKenzie,Shelby singled to the pitcher's mound (0-2 KS); Danley,Ashtyn advanced to third base; Frey,Madi
advanced to second base. 2 11
Griggs,Hayley struck out looking (3-2 BSBBSK). 2 11

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UCLA - Top of 4th UCL FSU
Alejandre, singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KKB). 2 11
Ramirez, doubled to right field (2-1 KBB); Alejandre, advanced from first base to third base. 2 11
UCLA substitution: Pinedo, pinch running for Ramirez,. 2 11
Lamar, singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KK); Alejandre, scored; Pinedo, advanced to third base. 3 11
FSU pitching change: Francik,Jazzy replaces Dimitrijevic,Bella. 3 11
Garcia, sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-2 KBBK); Pinedo, scored. 4 11
Phillips, doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-0); Lamar, scored from first base. 5 11
Slimp, popped up to ss (2-2 KFBB). 5 11
Grant, walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 11
Grant, advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Phillips, advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 5 11
Woolery, reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (1-0 B); Phillips, scored; Grant, out at third
base, 3b unassisted. 6 11

Florida State - Bottom of 4th UCL FSU
UCLA substitution: Ramirez, replaces Pinedo, at c, batting 6th. 6 11
Sturgis,Makenna walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 11
Sturgis,Makenna advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 6 11
Bueno,Angelee grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK); Sturgis,Makenna advanced to third base. 6 11
Torres,Isa struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KFBFBFS). 6 11
Heller,Marin lined out to 2b (1-1 KB). 6 11

UCLA - Top of 5th UCL FSU
Bragg, struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 6 11
Alejandre, hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 6 11
Ramirez, singled to left field (0-1 K); Alejandre, advanced to second base. 6 11
Lamar, struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 6 11
Garcia, grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 6 11

Florida State - Bottom of 5th UCL FSU
Beachum,Jaysoni walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 11
Danley,Ashtyn reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (0-1 K); Beachum,Jaysoni out at second base,
1b to ss. 6 11
Frey,Madi grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 KSBBBF); Danley,Ashtyn advanced to second base. 6 11
McKenzie,Shelby grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b (0-0). 6 11

UCLA - Top of 6th UCL FSU
Phillips, lined out to rf (0-0). 6 11
Slimp, singled to shallow left field (0-0). 6 11
Grant, walked (3-1 BBBKB); Slimp, advanced to second base. 6 11
UCLA substitution: Meono, pinch running for Grant,. 6 11
Woolery, singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Slimp, scored from second base; Meono, advanced from first
base to third base. 7 11
Bragg, grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 BKKBB); Woolery, advanced to second base. 7 11
Alejandre, grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 KS). 7 11

Florida State - Bottom of 6th UCL FSU
UCLA position change: Meono, remains in the game at rf 7 11
Griggs,Hayley popped up down the right field line putout by 2b (2-0 BB). 7 11



Sturgis,Makenna flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 7 11
Bueno,Angelee lined out to lf (2-0 BB). 7 11

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UCLA - Top of 7th UCL FSU
Ramirez, flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 7 11
UCLA substitution: Berry, pinch hitting for Lamar,. 7 11
Berry, struck out looking (2-2 BKBFFK). 7 11
Garcia, struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFS). 7 11

Florida State - Bottom of 7th UCL FSU


